ACROSS

1. Officially dating, for short

5. Units that are small but
massive
10. Requires pain, per the
idiom
14. Space
15. Region with world's

largest gambling revenue

16. French bread?

17. House of Henries IV, V,
and VI

19. "I've got this"

20. They're in the C-suite

21. = beachware

23. Suffix for block or escape

24. With 37-Across, wive's
tale result of wet hair

28. Wing wingman

29. Ring bearers, sometimes

33. Fierce 2016 release

36. = shandy

37. See 24-Across

38. Red one is still blue

40. Intangible qualities of
athletes

41. Holiday dissapointment

42. = diamond

44, "Shooting an Elephant” by

George Orwell, for one
46. Mix again, as in music
47. In other words
49. Prince of fictitious

Ababwa
52. Wage
54. = net pay
56. Snoozefest
57. First-class
61. Not mains
62. Put off
63. Fun when let down
64. Tranquil TV painter
65. Abrade
66. Fallback condition

DOWN
1. Hobbyist's wood
2. Charlatan
3. Will offer a grant
4. Stubborn thing
5. Top-level chess players
6. Endless sort of race

64 65 66

7. Unreturned service 33. Fasten, as with shoes
8. Everglades descriptor 34. Earth-friendly models
9. Comes in types of 35. Now extinct flightless

California and
Philadelphia

10. President that felt
"misunderestimated”

11. Polly to Tom Sawyer

12. Greek messenger
goddess

13. "Kidding!"

18. Move on up

22. Connections

25. In the style of

26. "Bill and ___ Excellent
Adventure"

27. Green monster in
Minecraft

28. Job with no classification?

30. Home to Norte Chico
civilzation, oldest in the
Americas

31. Cause for rehab

32. British backside

39.
40.
43.

45.
46.

48.
49.
50.
51.

52.
53.
55.
56.

58.
59.
60.

bird

Latin for "weapons"
Holdings

Rights to Madden and
Battlefield

In favor

Dr. Seuss or Shel
Silverstein

Group of jungle royalty
Perpendicular to radial
501 and 505

French department home
to Grenoble
Unaccompanied

Could be fine

Inaugral US Open winner
Where a lawyer might go
before or after work?
Poker variation, for short
Very sick

Calm spot




